to foreign exchange risk, the Company adopts a policy of selectlve hedging based on risk perception of the management using derivative, wherever required, to mitigate or eliminate the risk,

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity In the US Dollar (USD) to the indian Rupee with all other variables held constant

a Exposure to currency risk

The Company's exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Unhegde Foreign Currency Exposure :

Particulars As at 31st March 2023 As at 31st March 2022

EURD SEK usp INK EURO SEK usb INR

Flnanclal Assets

Trade Receivable B = 0.01 0.82 - - . -
Advance Received from

Trade Receivable (138) (113.26) (0.78) (59.13)
Financial Liabliities

Trade Payables - . {0.01}, (0.82) = (0.94) (71.26)
Advance to Vendors 2 006 003 295 x 0.03 0.13 10.10
Mot Exposure in foreign - 0.06 (1.35) (110.51) - 0.03 (1.59) (120.29)

lcurrency

b Sensitivity Analysls
The Analysis is based on assumption that the increase/decrease in foreign currency by 5% with all other variables held constant, on the unhedged

foreign currency exposure,

Particulars As nt 31st March 2023 As at 31st March 2022

Sensitivity Impact On Sensitivity Impact On

Analysis Analysis

Profit before Tax Other Equity Profit before Tax Other Equity

USD Sensitivity {Increase) 5% 5.55 4.15 5% 5.12 383

5% - . 5% .

5% (0.02) (0.01) 5% (0.01) 0.01}

5% {5.55) (4.15) 59% (5.12) (3.83)
EURO Sensitivity (Decrease) - < ’ -

SEK Sensitivity (Decrease) 5% 0.02 0.01 5% 0.01 001

a6

a)

b)

47

48

49

50

50.1

Interest Rate Risk

ORISSA METALIKS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U27109WB2006PTC111146

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements as on and for the perlod ended 31st March, 2023

(Rs. in Crores unless otherwise mentioned)

The Company is exposed to risk due to interest rate fluctuation on short term borrowings. Such borrowings are based on fixed as well as floating interest rate. Interest rate risk Is

determined by current market interest rates, projected debt servicing capability and view on future interest rate, Such interest rate risk is actively evaluated and is managed